PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

BERKLINE INSTRUCTIONS

Rectangle Dining Room Butterfly Table
COSTCO ITEM #352377 / BERKLINE #D442-48

PLEASE READ

THIS BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT INFORMATION
KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

Customer Service 866—319—-0809

serde  Www.berkline.com page 1 of 15




CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

DO NOT RETURN TO THE STORE

STOP

Berkline wants to help you. This product is covered by
a manufacturer's limited warranty. In the event that
you notice parts are missing or damaged, have a warranty

question or assembly questions, contact the
Berkline brand customer service at:

Phone Number: 866-319-0809

Fax Number: 800-477-0103

Purchase date: Serial Number:

Please save and attach your sales receipt to this Assembly Instruction Booklet.

Customer Service 866—319—-0809
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CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS

Congratulations on the purchase of your new product.
Proper care and cleaning will extend the life of your
purchase. To ensure your product maintains its finish and
quality:

Use a soft, clean cloth that will not scratch the surface
Clean only with a slightly damp cloth

Do not use chemical based products or solvents

Liquid spills should be removed immediately

Direct sunlight may fade or alter colour of wood finishes

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING! This unit must be assembled in the order
shown. Failure to do so may result in damage to the parts
or impede function of the unit.

General Instructions

serdiie Www.berkline.com

Read all Assembly Instructions prior to assembling the product

Make sure you have all parts before beginning assembly

To avoid damage, assemble the product on a non-abrasive surface such as
a carpet

We recommend using two people to assemble the unit

Wait until all steps are completed before tightening bolts

Make sure all screws, nuts, and bolts are tightened before product is used

Customer Service 866—319—-0809
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ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

Part Number: A

Quantity : 1 pc
Description: Top

Part Number: B
Quantity: 4 pc
Description: Leg Assembly

) D

@

Part Number: C
Quantity: 8 pcs
Description: Bolt

Part Number: D
Quantity: 8 pcs
Description: Lock Washer

P

Part Number: £
Quantity : 8 pcs
Description: Flat Washer

Part Number: F
Quantity: 1 pc
Description: Allen Wrench

Customer Service 866—319—-0809
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1 - Turn the unit upside down on a non-abrasive

surface to prevent scratches.Remove the shipping
block.

REMOVE THESE

SHIPPING BLOCKS
AND SCREWS
Q@
N
Shipping
Bloc

<

Customer Service 866—319—-0809
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step 2 - Place Part B leg assembly into corner area of Part
A table top, and line up the holes with each other .

Customer Service 866—319—-0809
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step 3 - Carefully set the table upright.

Customer Service 866—319—-0809
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step 4 - Unlock the table top, and Slide the two top
ends open as far as possible.

Customer Service 866—319—-0809
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step 5 - Turn the extension plate flat.

Customer Service 866—319—-0809
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step 6 - Turn the extension plate open.

Customer Service 866—319—-0809
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step 7 - Open the apron of the extension plate.
Slide the two top ends in and make sure that the
pins of the leaf are fully inserted into the holes of the

Customer Service 866—319—-0809
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step 8 - Lock the table top.

Customer Service 866—319—-0809
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REPLACEMENT PARTS DRAWING

P;r;noﬂggfr Replia\?lfnn:lf:rt L Description Quantity
1 R37739 Leg 4
2 R37740 Glide 2
3 R37741 Apron Hinge 4
4 R37742 Rotator 2
5 R37743 Leaf Hinge 2
6 R37744 Insert 8
7 R37745 Hardware Pack 1

Note: part order number corresponds to the number in the drawing

Customer Service 866—319—-0809

serdiie Www.berkline.com page 15 of 15




REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

page 14 of 15
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REPLACEMENT PARTS ORDER FORM

Please include a copy of your original receipt along with this completed Parts Order Form and either:
Mail to: Ashley Furniture Industries, Inc.

Parts Dept. / Corporate Building

One Ashley Way

Arcadia, WI 54612 (or)
Email to: PartsDept@ashleyfurniture.com (or)

Fax to: 800-477-0103

FIELDS MARKED WITH AN ASTERISK (*) ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE YOUR ORDER

*Your Name *Daytime Phone:
* Address: Home Phone:
Cell Phone:
Email:
*City: *Province:
*Postal Code:
Model #: Berkline#D442-48 *Serial #: (found on back or bottom of unit)
Purchased from: *Date of Purchase:

Reason for Parts Order (Circle One):
Missing Part(s) Scratched Broken
Parts Requested:

Part Order Number | - R37739 | R37740 | R37741 | R37742 | R37743 | R37744 | R37745

Quantity needed

Customer Service 866—319—-0809
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR
L'ASSEMBLAGE DU PRODUIT

BERKLINE

Table de salle a manger rectangulaire avec rallonge-papillon
ARTICLE COSTCO n°352377 1 BERKLINE n°D442-48

A LIRE

CE MANUEL CONTIENT DES INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES.
CONSERVEZ-LE POUR VOUS Y REFERER ULTERIEUREMENT,

Service a la clientéele 866 319-0809
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RENSEIGNEMENTS DU SERVICE A
LA CLIENTELE

NE RETOURNEZ PAS L'ARTICLE AU DETAILLANT.

ARRETEZ

Berkline veut vous aider. Ce produit est couvert par
une garantie limitée du fabricant. Si vous constatez
que des pieces sont manquantes ou endommagees, ou si
vous avez des questions relatives a la garantie ou a
'assemblage, communiquez avec le Service a la
clientele de Berkline :

Numéro de téléphone : 866-319-0809

Numéro de télécopieur : 800-477-0103

Date de I'achat : Numéro de série :

uillez 101 \Y% u 3 u 1 1 u )
Veuillez conserver et joindre votre recu a ce manuel d'instructions pour l'assemblage

Service a la clientéle 866 319—-0809
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'ENTRETIEN ET LE

NETTOYAGE

Felicitations pour I'achat de votre nouveau produit. Un
entretien et un nettoyage appropries prolongeront la durée
de vie de votre achat. Pour vous assurer que votre produit
conserve son fin1 et sa qualité :

Utilisez un linge doux et propre qui n'égratignera pas la surface;
Nettoyez l'article a 'aide d'un linge légerement humide seulement;
N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques ou de solvants;

Essuyez immédiatement les liquides déversés;

Les rayons directs du soleil peuvent palir ou décolorer le fini du bois.

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'ASSEMBLAGE

AVERTISSEMENT! Cet article doit étre assemblé dans

l'ordre illustré. Le fait de ne pas suivre cet ordre peut
endommager les pieces ou nuire a la fonction de l'article.
Instructions genérales

BERKLINE www.berkline.com

Lisez toutes les instructions pour I'assemblage avant d'assembler le
produit.

Assurez-vous d'avoir toutes les pieces avant de commencer 1'assemblage.
Assemblez le produit sur une surface non abrasive, comme un tapis, pour
¢viter de I'endommager.

Nous vous recommandons de faire appel a une deuxiéme personne pour
assembler I'article.

Serrez les boulons une fois que toutes les étapes sont complétées.
Assurez-vous que toutes les vis, tous les écrous et tous les boulons sont
bien serrés avant d'utiliser le produit.

Service a la clientéle 866 319-0809 page 3 de 15




LISTE DES PIECES POUR L'ASSEMBLAGE

Numéro de piece: A
Quantite: 1 piece
Description:  plateau

Numéro de piece: B
Quantite: 4 picces
Description: assemblage des pieds

) D

@

Numéro de piece: C
Quantité:
Description: boulon

8 pieces

Numéro de piece: D
Quantite: 8 pieces
Description: rondelle de blocage

P

Numéro de piece: E
Quantité:
Description: rondelle plate

8 picces

Numéro de piece: F
Quantité: 1 piece
Description: clé Allen

BERKLINE

Service a la clientéle

www.berkline.com

866 319-0809
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'ASSEMBLAGE

Etape 1 - Tournez ’article a I’envers sur une surface non
abrasive pour ¢viter de I’égratigner. Retirez le bloc
d’expédition.

Service a la clientéele 866 319-0809
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'ASSEMBLAGE

Etape 2 - Placez un pied B dans chaque coin du plateau A,
puis alignez les trous du plateau avec ceux des pieds.

Service a la clientéele 866 319—-0809
BERKLINE www.berkline.com
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'ASSEMBLAGE

Etape 3 - Remettez la table a I’endroit avec précaution.

Service a la clientéele 866 319-0809

15
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'ASSEMBLAGE

Etape 4 - Déverrouillez le plateau, puis faites glisser les
deux extrémités de celui-ci de manicre a les €loigner
le plus possible.

Service a la clientéele 866 319-0809
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'ASSEMBLAGE

Etape 5 - Retournez la rallonge a plat.

Service a la clientéele 866 319—-0809
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'ASSEMBLAGE

Etape 6 - Déployez la rallonge.

Service a la clientéele 866 319-0809
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'ASSEMBLAGE

Etape 7 - Déployez la ceinture de la rallonge. Faites glisser
les deux extrémités de maniere a ce que les tiges de la
rallonge soient pleinement inseérées dans les trous du

plateau.

BERKLINE

Service a la clientéele 866 319-0809
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'ASSEMBLAGE

Etape 8 - Verrouillez le plateau.

Service a la clientéele 866 319—-0809
BERKLINE www.berkline.com
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TLLUSTRATION DES PIECES DE RECHANGE

(I‘j)lrlqulrlri(r)l;ee Numéro de la picce de Description Quantité
de la piece rechange

1 R37739 pied 4

2 R37740 coulisse 2

3 R37741 charniere de ceinture 4

4 R37742 mécanisme de rotation 2

5 R37743 charniére de vantail 2

6 R37744 piece d'insertion 8

7 R37745 ensemble de quincaillerie 1

Le numéro de commande de la piece correspond a celui sur
I'tllustration.

Service a la clientéele 866 319-0809
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LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE

866 319-0809

Service & la clientéle

www.berkline.com
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FORMULAIRE DE COMMANDE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

Veuillez joindre une copie de votre recu original ainsi que le formulaire de commande de piéces de rechange
rempli, et envoyez le tout par I'un des moyens suivants :

Par la poste a I'adresse : Ashley Furniture Industries, Inc.
Parts Dept. / Corporate Building
One Ashley Way

Arcadia, WI 54612 Etats-Unis;
Par courriel a 1'adresse : PartsDept@ashleyfurniture.com

Par télécopieur au : 800-477-0103

LES CHAMPS MARQUES D'UN ASTERISQUE (*) DOIVENT ETRE REMPLIS AFIN DE
COMPLETER VOTRE COMMANDE.

*Votre nom : *Numeéro de téléphone de jour :

*Adresse : Numéro de téléphone a la maison :

Téléphone cellulaire :

Adresse de courriel :

*Ville : *Province :

*Code postal :

Numéro de modele : Berkline no D442-48 *Numéro de série : (au dos ou au bas de l'article)
Lieu d'achat : *Date de l'achat :

Raison de la commande de piéces de rechange (en encercler une):

Piéces manquantes Egratignées Brisées

Piéces demandées:

Numedecommendel R37739 | R37740 | R37741 | R37742 | R37743 | R37744 | R37745

Quantité nécessaire

Service (\1‘ la clientéle 866 319—-0809 page 15 de 15
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